Product
 Catalog
Version 2.86
This catalog includes components for IronRidge® solar mounting systems.
®
Parts Catalog Table of Contents
XR Rail® Assembly
Overview2

range of mounting scenarios.  As a result, we offer three complementary types of rail within the XR Rail® Family. Please
refer to our website or contact our customer service team so that we can best assist in determining which rail assembly
is best for you and your specific project.
Page 3
Parts Catalog Rail Assembly
v2.86
®
XR Rail®
The XR Rail Family offers the strength of a curved rail in three targeted sizes. Each size supports specific design loads,
while minimizing material costs. Depending on your location, there is an XR Rail to match. XR1000® is a heavyweight
among solar mounting rails. It’s built to handle extreme climates and spans 12 feet or more for commercial
applications. XR100® is the ultimate residential mounting rail. It supports a range of wind and snow conditions, while
also maximizing spans. XR10® is a sleek, low-profile mounting rail, perfectly matched to regions with light or no snow. It
achieves 6 foot spans, while also staying light and economical.
Item Number Description Item Number Description
XR-1000-168A XR1000, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear XR-10-168A XR10, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear
XR-1000-204A XR1000, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear XR-10-168B XR10, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Black
XR-100-168A XR100, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Clear XR-10-204A XR10, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear
XR-100-168B XR100, Rail 168” (14 Feet) Black XR-10-204B XR10, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Black
XR-100-204A XR100, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Clear
XR-100-204B XR100, Rail 204” (17 Feet) Black
XR1000
XR100
XR10
Page 4

The IronRidge UFO® (Universal Fastening Object) is a single-size, single-piece fastener, built to quickly and securely
bond any solar modules to XR Rails. It comes fully-lubricated and fully-assembled, and it looks just as good as it
performs. When combined with a Stopper Sleeve, the UFO® functions as an end clamp. It comes in two finishes: Clear
and Black.
Item Number Description
UFO-CL-01-A1 Universal Module Clamp, Clear
UFO-CL-01-B1 Universal Module Clamp, Black
Page 6
Parts Catalog Rail Assembly
v2.86
®
Stopper Sleeves
The IronRidge Stopper Sleeve snaps onto the IronRidge UFO® to transform it into an end clamp. It comes in mill and
black finishes and is sized to match a range of module frames.
Item Number Description (Mill) Item Number Description (Black)
UFO-STP-30MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 30MM UFO-STP-30MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 30MM
UFO-STP-32MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 32MM UFO-STP-32MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 32MM
UFO-STP-33MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 33MM UFO-STP-33MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 33MM
UFO-STP-35MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 35MM UFO-STP-35MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 35MM
UFO-STP-38MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 38MM UFO-STP-38MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 38MM
UFO-STP-40MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 40MM UFO-STP-40MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 40MM
UFO-STP-46MM-M1 Stopper Sleeve, 46MM UFO-STP-46MM-B1 Stopper Sleeve, 46MM
Page 7
Parts Catalog Rail Assembly
v2.86
®

Step UFO®
1. Add module widths 5 x 40” = 200”
2. Add width of mid clamps between modules 4 x 0.375” = 1.5”
3. Add allowances for end clamps 2 x 1” = 2
Total length of row 203.5” = 16.96’
Two 17’ rails will be required to mount this row of five modules.
IronRidge stock rail lengths:  11’, 14’, 17’.  Custom lengths available via special order.
Page 9
Parts Catalog Rail Assembly
v2.86
®
End Caps
End Caps provide a finished look to rails, while preventing the collection of water and debris inside the rail. End Caps
are molded from black polycarbonate with UV protection.
Item Number Description
XR-1000-CAP XR1000® End Cap, 10 Sets Per Bag
XR-100-CAP XR100® End Cap, 10 Sets Per Bag
XR-10-CAP XR10® End Cap, 10 Sets Per Bag
XR1000® XR100® XR10®
Page 10
Parts Catalog Rail Assembly
v2.86

Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, END CLAMP PLANE Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, END CLAMP FRONTF
Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, MID CLAMP PLANC Scale: 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL, MID CLAMP FRONTD
Parts Catalog Tilt Mount
Page 26 v2.86
®
Fixed Tilt Legs
Fixed Tilt Leg Kits are available in multiple lengths to support a wide range of mounting angles. The Fixed Tilt Leg Kit
includes a North & South Tilt Leg, plus hardware for attaching to XR Rails®. South Tilt Legs come assembled and feature
angle indicator markings to simplify installation. North Tilt Legs consists of a slotted aluminum tube and a pivot bracket
for full adjustability.
Item Number Description
TM-FTL-010 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 10", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp C/D/J/E, 2.25”, Hex
TM-FTL-015 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 15", Mill Kit, 4pcs, Mid Clamp F/K/G, 2.50”, Hex
TM-FTL-020 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 20", Mill
TM-FTL-025 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 25", Mill
TM-FTL-030 Kit, Fixed Tilt Leg, 30", Mill
Parts Catalog Tilt Mount
Page 27 v2.86
®
Flat Roof Attachment

The IronRidge® BX System is designed to meet the needs of commercial solar—navigating complex roof layouts, while
also handling the most extreme environmental conditions. At the very core of the system is the Chassis, a ballasted
mount made of lightweight glass-reinforced composite and molded specifically for the needs and challenges of solar
installations.
BX Overview
Parts Catalog
Page 29 v2.86
® BX
BX Chassis
At the core of the BX system is the Chassis, a ballasted mount made of BASF Ultramid. Ultramid polyamides (nylon)
are exceptional for their high mechanical strength, rigidity and thermal stability. Moreover, Ultramid polyamides
afford good impact resistance even at low temperatures, advantageous sliding friction properties and problem-free
processing. Chassis come in 5° and 10° options.
Item Number Description
BX-5D-P1 BX Chassis, 5 Degrees
BX-10D-P1 BX Chassis, 10 Degrees
Parts Catalog
Page 30 v2.86
® BX
BX Clamps
The Top and Bottom Clamps of the BX System combine to create a multi-directional grip on the module from above
and below, ensuring a strong connection regardless of force direction.
Item Number Description Item Number Description (Black)
BX-TCL-30MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 30MM, Mill BX-BCL-M1 BX Bottom Clamp, Mill
BX-TCL-32MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 32MM, Mill
BX-TCL-33MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 33MM, Mill
BX-TCL-35MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 35MM, Mill
BX-TCL-38MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 38MM, Mill
BX-TCL-40MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 40MM, Mill
BX-TCL-46MM-M1 BX Top Clamp, 46MM, Mill
Top Clamp Bottom Clamp
Parts Catalog
Page 31 v2.86
® BX
BX Bonding Jumpers
8” Module Bonding Jumper bonds adjacent modules in the array, while the 38” Row Bonding Jumper completes row-
to-row bonding in the array. BX Bonding Jumpers use a press-on installation, being made of tin-plate copper wire and
providing a factory-crimped connection.
Item Number Description
BX-MB8-M1 8” Module Bonding Jumper
BX-RB38-M1 38” Row Bonding Jumper
8” Module Bonding Jumper 38” Row Bonding Jumper
Parts Catalog
Page 32 v2.86
® BX

Item Number Description
QMNC-A-12 QBase Comp Mount, 3.25" Post - 3.75" Net, 12" x 12", Mill
Comp Mounts
Item Number Description
QMCC-A-12 Classic Conduit Composition Mount, 9" x 12", Mill
QMCPC-A-12 Conduit Penetration Flashing, Mill
Conduit Mounts
Item Number Description
QMSRC-B-12 Shared Rail Mount, Comp, Black
Shared Rail Mount
Item Number Description
QMC-LF-A-12 L-Foot, Mill
QMC-LF-B-12 L-Foot, Black
QM-LF-M1 L-Foot, Open Slotted, Mill
QM-TLF5-M1 L-Foot, Fixed Tilt, 5 Degree, Mill
QM-TLF10-M1 L-Foot, Fixed Tilt, 10 Degree, Mill
L-Feet
QRail® Assembly (Continued)
Parts Catalog
Page 45 v2.86

Item Number Description
QMCMT-A-12 Conduit Mount for Tile, Mill
QMCPT-A-12 Conduit Penetration Flashing, Tile, Mill
Conduit Mounts
Parts Catalog
Page 46 v2.86
®
Other Mounts & Accessories
Item Number Description
QM-LYNX-SS Lynx™ Standing Seam Metal Roof Clamp
QMLC-A-12 Classic Shake Mount, Mill, 18x18”
QMNS-A-12 QBase Metal, Shake & Slate, 3.25" Post - 3.75" Net, Mill
Metal, Shake & Slate
Item Number Description
QM-QBB-01-M1 QBase Base (incl. base to post h/w), Mill
QM-QBP-3.25-M1 QBase 3.25” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (3.75” Net)
QM-QBP-4.5-M1 QBase 4.5" Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (5” Net)
QM-QBP-6.5-M1 QBase 6.5” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (7” Net)
QM-QBP-8.5-M1 QBase 8.5” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (9” Net)
QM-QBP-11.5-M1 QBase 11.5” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (12” Net)
QM-QBP-12.5-M1 QBase 12.5” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (13” Net)
QM-QBP-14.5-M1 QBase 14.5” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (15” Net)
QM-QBP-17.5-M1 QBase 17.5” Post (incl. post to rack h/w), Mill (18” Net)
QBase® Mount (Low Slope Roof Attachment, No Flashing)
Item Number Description
QMR-ECW-A-50 WEEB BMC, SS (5 Bags of 10)
QMR-WC-A-300 Trunk/PV Cable Clip, SS (25 Bags of 12)